CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH NOTICE OF HEARING ASSESSMENT BOARD OF REVIEW

NOTICE OF HEARING given that the Plymouth Township Board of Review will meet on the following dates and times: Hearings are by appointment only please call 354-3269 between 8 am and 4:30 pm to arrange for an appointment

MARCH BOARD OF REVIEW:

Tuesday, March 8, 2016	9 am - Noon	Organizational Meeting
Monday, March 14, 2016	2 pm - 5 pm 6 pm - 9 pm	Hearings by Appointment Hearings by Appointment
Wednesday, March 16, 2016	9 am - Noon 2 pm - 5 pm	Hearings by Appointment Hearings by Appointment
Saturday, March 19, 2016	9 am - 11 am	First Come - First Served

Other Hearing dates and times may be scheduled as needed.

All persons protesting their assessment must complete petitions prior to appearing before the Board of Review. A personal appearance is not required. Written protests to the Board of Review must be received by mail or delivered in person to the Assessing Office by the close of business on Monday, March 21, 2016 at 4:30 pm.

The Board of Review will be held in the Board Meeting Room of Plymouth Township Hall, 9955 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170

Please come prepared as a ten (10) minute time limit before the Board of Review will be strictly adhered to.

Publish: February 11 & 18, 2016

PT012116-0035 2.5 x 3.469